
 
 

METRO EAST MONTESSORI SCHOOL 2015-2016 SCHOOL CALENDAR 

 
Aug. 17 Mon.   Before and After Care opens for RETURNING students 
 
Sept. 2 Wed.   SCHOOL OPENS - First day of school for RETURNING students  
 
Sept. 7 Mon.   SCHOOL CLOSED – Labor Day 
   
Sept. 8 Tue.   PRIMARY Parent Orientation 6:30 pm 
 
Sept. 9 Wed.   ELEMENTARY Parent Orientation 6:30 pm 
 
Oct. 12 Mon.   SCHOOL CLOSED – COLUMBUS DAY 
 
Oct. 23 Fri.   Picture Day  
 
Oct. 27 Tue   Halloween Skate Party 6:00 -8:00pm Meyer Center 
 
Nov. 5  Thur.    SCHOOL CLOSES AT 12:00 - PARENT CONFERENCES  (½ DAY) 
 
Nov 11 Wed.   SCHOOL CLOSED - PARENT CONFERENCES (ALL DAY) 
 
Nov. 25 Wed. -  Nov. 27 Fri. SCHOOL AND BEFORE AND AFTER CARE CLOSED - Thanksgiving Vacation  
 
Dec 2 Wed.   Picture Retake Day/Class Pictures  
 
Dec. 17 Thurs.   WINTER CONCERT 
    
Dec. 18 Fri. - Jan. 1 Fri.  SCHOOL CLOSED – Winter Vacation 
   
Jan. 18 Mon.   SCHOOL CLOSED - Martin Luther King Day 
 
Jan 28 Thur.   PARENT’S NIGHT – Come see your children work on the lessons they love! 
 
Feb. 12 Fri.- Feb.16 Tue. SCHOOL CLOSED – Teacher In-service/Presidents Day 
 
Mar. 11 Fri.   Grandparents Day – Invite your grandparents or another family member/friend to visit! 
 
Mar. 11 Fri.   Elementary Talent Show 6:00 pm 
 
March 17 Thur.    SCHOOL CLOSES AT 12:00 - PARENT CONFERENCES  (½ DAY) 
 
March 18  Fri.   SCHOOL CLOSED - PARENT CONFERENCES (ALL DAY) 
   
Mar. 21 Mon. –  Mar. 25 Fri.      SCHOOL CLOSED –Spring Break 
 
April 27 Wed.   Dubois trip for Elementary—SPRING SEASON of botany and environmental studies.  Students 
April 29 Fri.   stay overnight for a full schedule of lessons and activities  
 
May 26 Thur.   LAST DAY OF SCHOOL 
 
May 26 Thur.   SPRING PERFORMANCE 
 
May 27 Fri.   School Picnic 10:00am- location to be announced 
 
   
The State of Illinois gives non-public schools the choice of registering their schools by number of instructional hours or by the 
number of pupil attendance days.  Because our school day is longer than the public schools, we have opted to be registered using 
the number of instructional hours.  The State of Illinois requires 880 hours of instruction.  We have 1066 hours in this school year. 


